UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JUDGMENT IN A CRIMINAL CASE

vs.

(For Offenses Committed On or After November I, 1987)

OMAR AHMAD ALT ARDEL PAHMAN

Case Number: S5 93 Cr. 181(MBM) 12)

a/k/a "Omar Ahmed Ali," a/k/a "Omar Abdel Al-Rahman"	a
(Defendant's Name)	
	DOUNTE LED AS # 9/ 0/268
THE DEFENDANT: pleaded guilty to count(s)	A JUDGMENT #96, 0368 ON 2/23/96
was found guilty on count(s) 1, 2, 3, 4, and	after a plea of not guilty.
Accordingly, the defendant is adjudged guilty of such cou	int(s) which involve the following offenses:
TITLE SECTION NATURE OF OFFENSE	DATE OF OFFENSE COUNTS
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	RIDER
The state of 1904, AUSAS AND	
At is ordered that the defendant shall hav a checial access	(is)(are) dismissed on the motion of the United States
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant shall not of any change of name, residence, or mailing address until all his judgment are fully paid.	ately as follows:
Defendant's Soc. Sec. No.: 146-90-0078 Defendant's Date of Birth: 05/03/38	January 17, 1996 Date of Imposition of Sentence
Defendant's Address: JNDOMICILED S. H. FILE JAN 17	D Con Allis College
JAN 17	Michael B. Mukasey, U.S.D.J.
15W 3 0 1863	Name & Title of Judicial Officer DATE: January 17, 1996
Certified True Copy by: Trunce Ven	wirt

RIDER

DEFENDANT: OMAR AHMDD ALI RAHMAN CASE NO.: S5 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12)

Title & Section	Nature of Offense	Date Offense <u>Concluded</u>	Count #
18 U.S.C. Sec. 2384	Seditious Conspiracy	10/19/94	1
18 U.S.C. Sec. 373	Solicitation to Murder Egyptian Hosni Mubarak	10/19/94	2
18 U.S.C. Sec. 1117	Conspiracy to Murder Egyptian Hosni Mubarak	10/19/94	3
18 U.S.C. Sec. 373	Solicitation to Attack a Military Installation	On or about 5/23/93	4
18 U.S.C. Sec.	Bombing Conspiracy	10/19/94	5

Counts 1, 2, 3, and 7 of indictment S3 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12) are dismissed as to defendant Rahman. Defendant Rahman was not named in the superseded indictment, indictment S1 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12), indictment S2 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12), Counts 4-5, 6, 8-20 of indictment S3 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12), information S4 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12), and Counts 6-28 of indictment S5 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12).

NT: OMAR AHMAD ALI ABDEL RAHMAN

UMBER: S5 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12)

Judgment - Page 2 of 4

U.S. GPO. 1990-722-448/10286

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of prisons to be imprisoned for a term of 240 months on each of Counts 1, 2, and 4, life on Count 3, and 60 months on Count 5.

The court makes the following recommendations	s to the Bureau of Prisons:
XXX The defendant is remanded to the custod The defendant shall surrender to the United ata.m. on as notified by the United States Marshal.	
The defendant shall surrender for service o before a.m/p.m. on as notified by the United States Marshal. as notified by the probation office.	of sentence at the institution designated by the Bureau of Prisons, RETURN
I have executed this judgment as follows:	RETORU
Defendant delivered on to to	, with a certified
	United States Marshal
	By

el	5		Fine			
_	_	_				

INT: OMAR AHMAD ALI ABDEL RAHMAN IJMBER: S5 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12)

Judgment-Page 3 of 4

FINE

The defendant shall pay a fine of \$ The fine includes any costs of incarceration and/or supervision
This amount is the total of the fines imposed on individual counts, as follows:
he Court found that the defendant does not have the ability to pay a fine or he cost of imprisonment.
The court has determined that the defendant does not have the ability o pay interest. It is ordered that:
The interest requirement is Waived. The interest requirement is modified as follows:
This fine plus any interest required shall be paid:
in full immediately. in full not later than in equal monthly installments over a period of nis judgment. Subsequent payments are due monthly thereafter. in installments according to the following schedule of payments:

f the fine is not paid, the court may sentence the defendant to any sentence which might have been originally imposed. ee 18 U.S.A. § 3614.

U.S.GPO:1990-722-488/10286

NT: OMAR AHMAD ALI ABDEL RAHMAN MBER: S5 93 Cr. 181 (MBM) (12)

Judgment Page4of 4

STATEMENT OF REASONS

The court adopts the factual findings and guideline application in the presentence report.

ourt adopts the factual findings and guideline application in the presentence report except attachment, if necessary):
:line Range Determined by the Court:
Total Offense Level:47
Criminal History Category:I
Imprisonment Range: Life
ervised Release Range: 2 to 3 years
e Range: \$ 25,000.00 to \$ 250,000.00
XXX Fine is waived or is below the guideline range, because of the defendant's inability to pay
titution: \$ N/A
Full restitution is not ordered for the following reason(s):
sentence is within the guideline range, that range does not exceed 24 months, and the court finds no on to depart from the sentence called for by application of the guidelines.
The sentence is within the guideline range, that range exceeds 24 months, and the sentence is imposed the following reasons(s): Defendant was the leader of a conspiracy to inflict vast e on the United States.
OR
tence departs from the guideline range
ipon motion of the government, as a result of defendant's substantial assistance.
or the following reasons(s):
defendant was sentenced to to statutory maximum on Counts 1, 2, 4 and 5.

* U.S. GPO-1990-722-448/10286